Legenda
IST - Istruttore

ALL - Allenatore
ASA - Allenatore Specialista

RDO - Allenatore Benemerito

© 0 N o g A W0 N =

W W W W W W N N N DN N DN DN DNDNDDNDN =222 A A A
a A WO N =2 O © 00O N oo 0o b~ W N -2 O © 0o N OO 0 b~ W N -~ O

ELENCO TECNICI LIGURIA

Anno di Gestione: 2024

Cognome/Nome

ACCUSANI ELIA
AGNOLUCCI GIOVANNA
AIME CHIARA

AMAYA SUAREZ DELIA
AMBROSINI ROSANNA
AMENDOLA PAULA
ATZENI MARINA
AYOTADE ADESHOLA
AZZARINI ALBERTO
BALZANO MICHELE
BARABINO STEFANIA
BARBIERI MARCO
BARBIERI MARTINA
BARBIERI SABRINA
BARBIERI TIZIANO
BARGELLINI FERDINANDO
BASSAFONTANA ANDREA
BASSAFONTANA PAOLO
BASSAFONTANA VALERIA
BASSO ALESSANDRO
BASSO FEDERICO
BASSO IACOPO
BAZZOTTI OSCAR ATTILIO
BEISO FRANCESCA
BERNARDINI GIOVANNI
BERRINO SANTINO
BERTA MARTA
BERTELLOTTI VITTORIO
BIALE ALESSIA

BIANCHI UGO

BIANCO ANNA

BILOTTI ROBERTO

BISIO GIORGIO

BLANDI CARMELO
BOLOGNESI STEFANO

Prv.

SV
SP

GE
SP
SV
SV
GE
GE
SP
SV
GE
GE
SV
SV
GE
SV
SV
SV
SV
GE
SV
GE
SV
SP
SV
SV

SV
SP
SV
GE
GE
GE
GE

Qual.

IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
ALL
IST
IST
ALL
IST
IST
ASA
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
ASA
IST
IST
IST
IST
ALL
IST
ALL



36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

BONACCHI ALESSIO
BONDIELLI GIACOMO
BONNET LARA

BONORA MARINA
BORRELLO DAVIDE
BOSSI SERGIO

BOTTO MARIO

BRAGGIO ELISA
BRAGGIO MATTIA
BRAGHERI LUCA
BRIGADOI LUCIANO
BRIGNONE VALERIO
BRUZZONE MAURIZIO
BRUZZONE STEFANIA
BUONARRICO ROBERTA
CACCIUTTOLO FRANCESCO
CAGNATI ERIKA
CAGNATI SERGIO
CALCAGNO FRANCESCA
CAMPANI CRISTIANO
CANAPARO MARIA LAURA
CANFORA MAURIZIO
CAPELLONI FRANCESCA
CAPOZZA MASSIMO
CAPURRO FABIO
CARDONE RICCARDO
CAREDDU LAURA
CARIELLO MATTEO
CASARINO FRANCESCO
CASELLA NICOLO'
CASSIANO CINZIA
CASTIGLIONI MONICA
CATANIA ANGELO
CAVALLI ELISA
CAVIGLIA GLORIA
CHIESA PIETRO
CHIGHINI DAVIDE
CICHERO MARIA STEFANIA
COLOMBO MARINELLA
CONTI SARA

CROVETTO MARCO
CUCCHIETTI MARCO
CUFFARO ANTONINO
CURCIO MARCO
CUSATO ADRIANO
D'ADAMO PAOLA
D'AMBRINI SABRINA

DAL BIANCO BENEDETTA

IST
ALL
IST
IST
IST
IST
ALL
IST
IST
IST
IST
ALL
IST
ALL
ALL
ALL
IST
ASA
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
ASA
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
ALL
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
ALL



84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131

DAMONTE FRANCESCA
DAMONTE LUCIANO

DE AMICIS MONICA

DE FERRARI CLAUDIA
DE GIORGI ALESSANDRO
DE MARTINI MASSIMILIANO
DE SANTIS LUCIANO

DE VARTI SAMUELE
DELFINO ANDREA
DELLEPIANE ANDREA
DENEGRI DANIELE

DI LATTE LAURA

DINI SANDRA

DURANTE LUCA
ESPOSITO LUIGI

FAUSTI MARCO

FAVETO LAURA

FAZIO FEDERICA

FAZIO GIORGIO

FAZIO MATTEO
FERDANI CHIARA
FERGOLA ANDREA
FERRAI GIANPIERO
FERRANDO GIORGIO
FERRANDO MIRKO
FERRARO SILVIA
FERRATI FERDINANDO
FERRAZIN DAVIDE
FERRERO MARIA CARLA
FERRO FRANCESCA
FERRUA ALESSANDRO
FILIPPETTI ELISABETTA
FIORDALISO GIANNI
FIORINI FABRIZIO
FIORINI MAURIZIO
FIORINI ROBERTO
FOGLIAZZA PIETRO
FONTANA ROBERTA
FORNACA DARIO
FRANCESCHINI MICHELE
FRANCESCHINI RICCARDO
FRANZOSO SIMONE
FRASCIO MICHELA
FRECCERO STEFANO
FURNO ALESSIA

GAIDI ISSAM

GALIANO CARLO

GAZZO ANGELO

IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
ALL
IST
IST
ALL
IST
ASA
IST
IST
ASA
IST
IST
ASA
IST
IST
IST
ASA
ALL
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
ALL
ALL
IST
IST
ALL
IST
IST
IST
IST
ALL
ASA
IST
IST
ALL
IST



132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179

GAZZO MARIO

GAZZO MICHELE
GHALLAB KHALID
GHIGLIA LUCA

GHIO FRANCESCO
GHISALBERTI MASSIMO
GIACOBBE FRANCESCO
GIACOMEL MARCO
GIACOSA CRISTINA
GIACOSA VITTORIO
GIGLIOTTI SARA
GILLARDO STEFANO
GIORDANO MARTINA
GIOTTI FEDERICO
GIUSTI DAVIDE
GORLANI FRANCESCA
GRAZIELLI DAVIDE
GREGO STEFANO
GUALDI SARA
GUARINO SIMONA
IVALDI MARTINO

IVANI SAURO

LAMA FEDERICO
LAZZARO RAFINSKI MICHAL
LEONCINI CARLOTTA
LEPORATI CAROLINA
LEPORATI FEDERICO
LINTAS MATILDE
LITTARDI SANDRA

LO PRESTI SERGIO
LUCAFO' MICHELE
MACCIONI VIRNA
MADONIA EZIO
MAGURNO FLAVIO
MALATESTA SIMONA
MALGRATI SERGIO
MALUGANI CELESTINA
MANAGO' VINCENZO
MANGINI RICCARDO
MANTIO GABRIELE
MARCHIORI MICHELE
MARTINI DIEGO

MASSI FABRIZIO
MAZZA GIOVANNI
MAZZONE DANILO
MENGHINI FRANCESCO
MERLO FRANCESCA
MIANO LAURA

IST
IST
IST
ALL
IST
IST
ALL
IST
IST
ALL
IST
IST
ALL
ALL
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
ASA
IST
IST
IST
ALL
ASA
IST
IST
RDO
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
ASA
ASA
IST
IST
ALL
IST



180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227

MIGLIARO LUIGINO
MIGLIORISI PAUL

MILANI GIORGIA

MINERVINI CORRADO DANILO
MISSONI MAURIZIO

MO RAFFAELLA

MOGGIA MARIA CRISTINA
MOMI ATTILIO

MONFORTE ANNALISA
MONTANARI GUIDO
MONTESSORO SIMONA
MORAGLIA DANIELE
MORDEGLIA LORENZO
MORDEGLIA VERONICA
MULAS MASSIMILIANO
MURA MARCO

MURATORE MARCO

MUSA CLAUDIO

MUSSO GIORDANO

MUSSO LEONARDO MARIA
MUZIC ROBERTO

NAVRADI ADINA ELISABETA
NEACSU GABRIELA LUCIANA

NOVIKOVA NATALIA NIKOLAEVNA

NUCERA SARA
OLIVERI VIRGINIA
ORFANELLI EMIDIO
ORIOLO DAVIDE
PACE GIUSEPPE
PAOLINO EUGENIO
PAOLINO TIZIANA
PAPANICOLAU ADREAS
PARODI FRANCESCA
PARODI TIZIANA
PATRUNO FRANCESCO
PESCIO VALERIA
PETRONI FEDERICO
PIALORSI CHIARA
PICCARDI GIUSEPPE
PICCOLO LUCA
POLO ROBERTO
PORCU DAMIANO
PORRO PAOLO
PRATO ELVEN
PRIARONE AMBRA
RAGANINI GABRIELE
RATTI ANTONELLA
REBORA SONIA

IST
ALL
ALL
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
ALL
IST
ALL
IST
IST
ASA
ASA
IST
IST
IST
ALL
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
ASA
ALL
IST
RDO
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
ALL
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
ALL



228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275

REFRIGERATO MATTEO
REGHIN NICOLO'
RICCARDI ROBERTO
RICCIO CLAUDIA

RICCO NELSON

RIVERA CLARA
RODONO' GRAZIELLA
ROMANO FRANCESCO
ROMANO PAOLA

ROMANO SALVATORE LUCA

ROSATI MARTINA
ROSSI ANDREA
ROSSI LORENZO
RUSSEL LEANDRO
RUSSO ELENA
SALERNO ANDREA
SALERNO ELENA
SANNA GIANLUCA
SARCHI FRANCESCO
SARDIELLO LUCIANO
SCANNAVINO MARCO
SCARAFONE GIANLUIGI
SCARSI GIUSEPPE
SCHIAVI SONIA
SCIUTTI CRISTIAN
SEGHIERI LORENZO
SEVA SABINA
SIMONAZZI ANDREA
SINI GIUSEPPE
SIRELLO MATTIA
SIRI EDO
SMERALDO PAOLO
SOLLAZZO ANTONIO
SOTGIU ALBERTO
SOZZI ILARIA
SUPERINA MATTIA
SUPERINA VALTER
TAGLIOLI ANNALISA
TARIGO SIMONE
TARTARINI ALBERTO
TEGLIA MADDALENA
TENACE LUISA
TEODINI FRANCO
TOBLINI BRUNO
TOMASELLI ALESSANDRO
TORRIELLI GIORGIO
TRIMARCHI NADIA
TRIVELLI ALBERTO

IST
IST
ALL
IST
IST
IST
ASA
ASA
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
ALL
IST
IST
IST
ALL
IST
IST
IST
IST
ASA
IST
IST
IST
IST
ALL
IST
IST
IST
RDO
IST
IST
RDO
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST



276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288

VADALA' GIOVANNI
VALENTINI FRANCESCO
VALLE ROSELLA
VARALDO ALICE

VERNA ANDREA ANTONIO
VULTAGGIO EMANUELE
ZANDONELLA SARINUTO ANDREA
ZANELLO FABRIZIO

ZANO LINO

ZICHELE SARA

ZONZA LUCA

ZUCCHERI LUCA

ZUCCHI ANDREA

SV
SP
SV
SV
SV
SV

GE
SP
GE
GE
GE
GE

IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
ALL
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST
IST



