

### **Legenda**

IST - Istruttore

ALL - Allenatore

ASA - Allenatore Specialista

RDO - Allenatore Benemerito

## **ELENCO TECNICI LIGURIA**

Anno di Gestione: 2024

	<b>Cognome/Nome</b>	<b>Prv.</b>	<b>Qual.</b>
1	ACCUSANI ELIA	SV	IST
2	AGNOLUCCI GIOVANNA	SP	IST
3	AIME CHIARA	IM	IST
4	AMAYA SUAREZ DELIA	GE	IST
5	AMBROSINI ROSANNA	SP	IST
6	AMENDOLA PAULA	SV	IST
7	ATZENI MARINA	SV	IST
8	AYOTADE ADESHOLA	GE	IST
9	AZZARINI ALBERTO	GE	IST
10	BALZANO MICHELE	SP	IST
11	BARABINO STEFANIA	SV	IST
12	BARBIERI MARCO	GE	IST
13	BARBIERI MARTINA	GE	IST
14	BARBIERI SABRINA	SV	ALL
15	BARBIERI TIZIANO	SV	IST
16	BARGELLINI FERDINANDO	GE	IST
17	BASSAFONTANA ANDREA	SV	ALL
18	BASSAFONTANA PAOLO	SV	IST
19	BASSAFONTANA VALERIA	SV	IST
20	BASSO ALESSANDRO	SV	ASA
21	BASSO FEDERICO	GE	IST
22	BASSO IACOPO	SV	IST
23	BAZZOTTI OSCAR ATTILIO	GE	IST
24	BEISO FRANCESCA	SV	IST
25	BERNARDINI GIOVANNI	SP	IST
26	BERRINO SANTINO	SV	IST
27	BERTA MARTA	SV	IST
28	BERTELLOTTI VITTORIO	IM	ASA
29	BIALE ALESSIA	SV	IST
30	BIANCHI UGO	SP	IST
31	BIANCO ANNA	SV	IST
32	BILOTTI ROBERTO	GE	IST
33	BISIO GIORGIO	GE	ALL
34	BLANDI CARMELO	GE	IST
35	BOLOGNESI STEFANO	GE	ALL

36	BONACCHI ALESSIO	GE	IST
37	BONDIELLI GIACOMO	SP	ALL
38	BONNET LARA	SP	IST
39	BONORA MARINA	SV	IST
40	BORRELLO DAVIDE	IM	IST
41	BOSSI SERGIO	GE	IST
42	BOTTO MARIO	IM	ALL
43	BRAGGIO ELISA	SV	IST
44	BRAGGIO MATTIA	SV	IST
45	BRAGHERI LUCA	GE	IST
46	BRIGADOI LUCIANO	SV	IST
47	BRIGNONE VALERIO	GE	ALL
48	BRUZZONE MAURIZIO	SV	IST
49	BRUZZONE STEFANIA	SV	ALL
50	BUONARRICO ROBERTA	SP	ALL
51	CACCIUTTOLO FRANCESCO	GE	ALL
52	CAGNATI ERIKA	IM	IST
53	CAGNATI SERGIO	IM	ASA
54	CALCAGNO FRANCESCA	GE	IST
55	CAMPANI CRISTIANO	SP	IST
56	CANAPARO MARIA LAURA	SV	IST
57	CANFORA MAURIZIO	GE	IST
58	CAPELLONI FRANCESCA	GE	IST
59	CAPOZZA MASSIMO	GE	ASA
60	CAPURRO FABIO	GE	IST
61	CARDONE RICCARDO	SP	IST
62	CAREDDU LAURA	GE	IST
63	CARIELLO MATTEO	SV	IST
64	CASARINO FRANCESCO	GE	IST
65	CASELLA NICOLO'	SV	IST
66	CASSIANO CINZIA	SV	IST
67	CASTIGLIONI MONICA	SV	ALL
68	CATANIA ANGELO	SP	IST
69	CAVALLI ELISA	IM	IST
70	CAVIGLIA GLORIA	SV	IST
71	CHIESA PIETRO	SV	IST
72	CHIGHINI DAVIDE	GE	IST
73	CICHERO MARIA STEFANIA	GE	IST
74	COLOMBO MARINELLA	GE	IST
75	CONTI SARA	SP	IST
76	CROVETTO MARCO	SV	IST
77	CUCCHIETTI MARCO	GE	IST
78	CUFFARO ANTONINO	IM	IST
79	CURCIO MARCO	GE	IST
80	CUSATO ADRIANO	SV	IST
81	D'ADAMO PAOLA	GE	IST
82	D'AMBRINI SABRINA	GE	IST
83	DAL BIANCO BENEDETTA	GE	ALL

84	DAMONTE FRANCESCA	SV	IST
85	DAMONTE LUCIANO	GE	IST
86	DE AMICIS MONICA	GE	IST
87	DE FERRARI CLAUDIA	GE	IST
88	DE GIORGI ALESSANDRO	SP	IST
89	DE MARTINI MASSIMILIANO	GE	IST
90	DE SANTIS LUCIANO	GE	IST
91	DE VARTI SAMUELE	SV	ALL
92	DELFINO ANDREA	GE	IST
93	DELLEPIANE ANDREA	GE	IST
94	DENEGRI DANIELE	IM	ALL
95	DI LATTE LAURA	IM	IST
96	DINI SANDRA	SP	ASA
97	DURANTE LUCA	SV	IST
98	ESPOSITO LUIGI	SP	IST
99	FAUSTI MARCO	SP	ASA
100	FAVETO LAURA	GE	IST
101	FAZIO FEDERICA	SV	IST
102	FAZIO GIORGIO	SV	ASA
103	FAZIO MATTEO	GE	IST
104	FERDANI CHIARA	SP	IST
105	FERGOLA ANDREA	GE	IST
106	FERRAI GIANPIERO	GE	ASA
107	FERRANDO GIORGIO	SV	ALL
108	FERRANDO MIRKO	SV	IST
109	FERRARO SILVIA	SV	IST
110	FERRATI FERDINANDO	SV	IST
111	FERRAZIN DAVIDE	GE	IST
112	FERRERO MARIA CARLA	GE	IST
113	FERRO FRANCESCA	SV	IST
114	FERRUA ALESSANDRO	SV	IST
115	FILIPPETTI ELISABETTA	SP	IST
116	FIORDALISO GIANNI	SV	IST
117	FIORINI FABRIZIO	IM	ALL
118	FIORINI MAURIZIO	IM	ALL
119	FIORINI ROBERTO	IM	IST
120	FOGLIAZZA PIETRO	GE	IST
121	FONTANA ROBERTA	GE	ALL
122	FORNACA DARIO	GE	IST
123	FRANCESCHINI MICHELE	SP	IST
124	FRANCESCHINI RICCARDO	SP	IST
125	FRANZOSO SIMONE	GE	IST
126	FRASCIO MICHELA	GE	ALL
127	FRECCERO STEFANO	SV	ASA
128	FURNO ALESSIA	SP	IST
129	GAIDI ISSAM	GE	IST
130	GALIANO CARLO	GE	ALL
131	GAZZO ANGELO	GE	IST

132	GAZZO MARIO	GE	IST
133	GAZZO MICHELE	GE	IST
134	GHALLAB KHALID	GE	IST
135	GHIGLIA LUCA	GE	ALL
136	GHIO FRANCESCO	GE	IST
137	GHISALBERTI MASSIMO	GE	IST
138	GIACOBBE FRANCESCO	GE	ALL
139	GIACOMEL MARCO	IM	IST
140	GIACOSA CRISTINA	SV	IST
141	GIACOSA VITTORIO	IM	ALL
142	GIGLIOTTI SARA	GE	IST
143	GILLARDO STEFANO	SV	IST
144	GIORDANO MARTINA	SV	ALL
145	GIOTTI FEDERICO	SV	ALL
146	GIUSTI DAVIDE	SP	IST
147	GORLANI FRANCESCA	SV	IST
148	GRAZIELLI DAVIDE	SV	IST
149	GREGO STEFANO	GE	IST
150	GUALDI SARA	SV	IST
151	GUARINO SIMONA	GE	IST
152	IVALDI MARTINO	GE	IST
153	IVANI SAURO	GE	ASA
154	LAMA FEDERICO	GE	IST
155	LAZZARO RAFINSKI MICHAL	GE	IST
156	LEONCINI CARLOTTA	SV	IST
157	LEPORATI CAROLINA	SP	ALL
158	LEPORATI FEDERICO	SP	ASA
159	LINTAS MATILDE	GE	IST
160	LITTARDI SANDRA	IM	IST
161	LO PRESTI SERGIO	GE	RDO
162	LUCAFO' MICHELE	GE	IST
163	MACCIONI VIRNA	SV	IST
164	MADONIA EZIO	SV	IST
165	MAGURNO FLAVIO	IM	IST
166	MALATESTA SIMONA	GE	IST
167	MALGRATI SERGIO	SV	IST
168	MALUGANI CELESTINA	IM	IST
169	MANAGO' VINCENZO	GE	IST
170	MANGINI RICCARDO	GE	IST
171	MANTIO GABRIELE	SV	IST
172	MARCHIORI MICHELE	GE	IST
173	MARTINI DIEGO	GE	IST
174	MASSI FABRIZIO	GE	ASA
175	MAZZA GIOVANNI	GE	ASA
176	MAZZONE DANILO	GE	IST
177	MENGHINI FRANCESCO	SP	IST
178	MERLO FRANCESCA	GE	ALL
179	MIANO LAURA	GE	IST

180	MIGLIARO LUIGINO	GE	IST
181	MIGLIORISI PAUL	GE	ALL
182	MILANI GIORGIA	IM	ALL
183	MINERVINI CORRADO DANILO	GE	IST
184	MISSONI MAURIZIO	GE	IST
185	MO RAFFAELLA	SV	IST
186	MOGGIA MARIA CRISTINA	SP	IST
187	MOMI ATTILIO	GE	IST
188	MONFORTE ANNALISA	GE	IST
189	MONTANARI GUIDO	IM	IST
190	MONTESSORO SIMONA	IM	ALL
191	MORAGLIA DANIELE	IM	IST
192	MORDEGLIA LORENZO	GE	ALL
193	MORDEGLIA VERONICA	SV	IST
194	MULAS MASSIMILIANO	IM	IST
195	MURA MARCO	SV	ASA
196	MURATORE MARCO	SV	ASA
197	MUSA CLAUDIO	SP	IST
198	MUSSO GIORDANO	GE	IST
199	MUSSO LEONARDO MARIA	SV	IST
200	MUZIC ROBERTO	GE	ALL
201	NAVRADI ADINA ELISABETA	SV	IST
202	NEACSU GABRIELA LUCIANA	SP	IST
203	NOVIKOVA NATALIA NIKOLAEVNA	GE	IST
204	NUCERA SARA	SP	IST
205	OLIVERI VIRGINIA	SV	IST
206	ORFANELLI EMIDIO	GE	ASA
207	ORIOLO DAVIDE	IM	ALL
208	PACE GIUSEPPE	GE	IST
209	PAOLINO EUGENIO	IM	RDO
210	PAOLINO TIZIANA	SV	IST
211	PAPANICOLAU ADREAS	GE	IST
212	PARODI FRANCESCA	SV	IST
213	PARODI TIZIANA	GE	IST
214	PATRUNO FRANCESCO	GE	IST
215	PESCIO VALERIA	SV	IST
216	PETRONI FEDERICO	GE	IST
217	PIALORSI CHIARA	GE	IST
218	PICCARDI GIUSEPPE	SV	IST
219	PICCOLO LUCA	IM	IST
220	POLO ROBERTO	SV	IST
221	PORCU DAMIANO	SV	ALL
222	PORRO PAOLO	GE	IST
223	PRATO ELVEN	SV	IST
224	PRIARONE AMBRA	GE	IST
225	RAGANINI GABRIELE	GE	IST
226	RATTI ANTONELLA	SP	IST
227	REBORA SONIA	GE	ALL

228	REFRIGERATO MATTEO	SV	IST
229	REGHIN NICOLO'	SV	IST
230	RICCARDI ROBERTO	GE	ALL
231	RICCIO CLAUDIA	GE	IST
232	RICCO NELSON	SP	IST
233	RIVERA CLARA	SV	IST
234	RODONO' GRAZIELLA	GE	ASA
235	ROMANO FRANCESCO	SV	ASA
236	ROMANO PAOLA	SP	IST
237	ROMANO SALVATORE LUCA	GE	IST
238	ROSATI MARTINA	GE	IST
239	ROSSI ANDREA	SV	IST
240	ROSSI LORENZO	GE	IST
241	RUSSEL LEANDRO	GE	IST
242	RUSSO ELENA	SV	IST
243	SALERNO ANDREA	SP	IST
244	SALERNO ELENA	SP	IST
245	SANNA GIANLUCA	SP	IST
246	SARCHI FRANCESCO	IM	ALL
247	SARDIELLO LUCIANO	GE	IST
248	SCANNAVINO MARCO	SV	IST
249	SCARAFONE GIANLUIGI	GE	IST
250	SCARSI GIUSEPPE	SV	ALL
251	SCHIAVI SONIA	GE	IST
252	SCIUTTI CRISTIAN	GE	IST
253	SEGHIERI LORENZO	SP	IST
254	SEVA SABINA	IM	IST
255	SIMONAZZI ANDREA	GE	ASA
256	SINI GIUSEPPE	IM	IST
257	SIRELLO MATTIA	SV	IST
258	SIRI EDO	SV	IST
259	SMERALDO PAOLO	GE	IST
260	SOLLAZZO ANTONIO	GE	ALL
261	SOTGIU ALBERTO	GE	IST
262	SOZZI ILARIA	GE	IST
263	SUPERINA MATTIA	GE	IST
264	SUPERINA VALTER	GE	RDO
265	TAGLIOLI ANNALISA	SP	IST
266	TARIGO SIMONE	SV	IST
267	TARTARINI ALBERTO	GE	RDO
268	TEGLIA MADDALENA	GE	IST
269	TENACE LUISA	GE	IST
270	TEODINI FRANCO	SP	IST
271	TOBLINI BRUNO	IM	IST
272	TOMASELLI ALESSANDRO	GE	IST
273	TORRIELLI GIORGIO	GE	IST
274	TRIMARCHI NADIA	IM	IST
275	TRIVELLI ALBERTO	GE	IST

276	VADALA' GIOVANNI	SV	IST
277	VALENTINI FRANCESCO	SP	IST
278	VALLE ROSELLA	SV	IST
279	VARALDO ALICE	SV	IST
280	VERNA ANDREA ANTONIO	SV	IST
281	VULTAGGIO EMANUELE	SV	IST
282	ZANDONELLA SARINUTO ANDREA	IM	ALL
283	ZANELLO FABRIZIO	GE	IST
284	ZANO LINO	SP	IST
285	ZICHELE SARA	GE	IST
286	ZONZA LUCA	GE	IST
287	ZUCCHERI LUCA	GE	IST
288	ZUCCHI ANDREA	GE	IST